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| E:-' (5LF16) Income Staterment Parameters - O

Uze a percent of each Div.
Division range

Center range

Colurmns ta include

LCE Scenario

Start of fizcal year

Beginning date

Ending date

Uze date cazh exchanged
Feport type

Report definition

Periads ta print [1-50)

Print lines with zero amount
Print ledger numbers
Include hidden rows
Include Inactive Accounts

E xamine report on screen

-
|0-zzz222
|0-z2zz22
|2 Period and Y10 ~|
|1 First Seenario ~|

|t /m /2016 IQEI
04/01/2016 @

02/16/2016

|3 H#2 + Joumnal + Adjuztment entriesj

|1 Cazh/Tax Report j

|D Usze ledger accounts j

E

-

2

-

= Report Macro Dptions
f* Do nothing

~

~
" Save as new macro

" Save after report muns

E

Cancel

THINGS TO KNOW
ABOUT THE
INCOME
STATEMENT

Income and Expense for time
period selected

Customize by setting up a
definition

Cash or Accrual

Run by or compre Cash Tax,
Financial, Management or Market

Compare periods selected

Run it across companies with
Intercompany reporting

Compare to your Life Cycle
Budget




INGOME STATEMENT

WITHOUT A DEFINITION

Acct,

3022
3028
a0

3470
3524
3525

3300

4000
4040
4080
4220
4290
4291
4292

4612

Drezcription
CROP REVEMUE

Grain Sales

Fasture Rent

Crop Indemn [T sble]
Total CROP REVENUE

OTHER INCOME
Fieimburzernents
Interest; Jhdbd
Interest: Other
Total DTHER INCOME

GAIM OM ASSET SALE
Mon-T axable ncome
Total GAIM OM ASSET S£

TOTAL INCOME

CROP EXPEMSES

Crop Conzulting

Fuel

Land Lease, Fent

Herbicides

Mizc. Pesticide

Pest. dppln-Equip

Pest. dppl'n-Labor
Taotal CROP EXPENSES

STORAGE & MARKETING
Comm Storage Chg

Cument
Period

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2571
041
0.00

2812

0.00
0.00

2612

2.833.05
0.00

0.00
29,673.04
0.00

0.00

0.00
32.506.09

0.00

Previous
Period

0.0o
265600
0.00
2B56.00

a0
0.39
noo
31.30

50.00
50.00

273730

noo
0.0o
0.0o
0.00
noo
noo
0.0o
0.0o

n.oo

Current
YD

57.858.50
F03.00
846.00

59.407.50

118.93

212
11270
23375

0.00
0.a0

59,641.25

5,6E6.95
0.00
£.668.00
29.673.04
0.00

0.a0

0.00
42,007.99

0.00

Previous
YTD

70,244 42

2.656.00
12.551.00
85.451.42

114.10
227
0.00

11B6.37

50.00
50.00

85.617.79

0.00
3.608.60
4.753.79
8.321.00

337.50
120.00
90.00
17.230.89

570.65

WITH A DEFINITION

E"‘ (SLF16) Income Statement: Farm Income

Acch.

amao

3282

4000
4040
4210
4611
4052
4748

4742
5400

6001
6011
6030
E111

Description
Crop Production Revenue
Crop Futures & Options In
Total Crop Production R es,

Other Income
Other Income
T atal Other Income

TOTAL INCOME

Crop

Crop Conzulting

Fuel

Pesticides

Storage

Marketing Expenzes

K5 Grain Assessment
Total Crop

Livestock Expenses
Shipping shrink
Livestock Equipment & 51
Total Livestock Expenses

Personnel Expenses
Employee Cash & In-Kind
Employee Benefits
Employee Paproll T axes
b anagement Benefits
Total Personnel Expenzes

Current
Period

0.00
0.00

2612
2612

2612

2.833.05
0.o0
2967304
385,48
0.00

0.o0
32891587

0.o0
63.17
6317

160.71
0.o0
1223
227599
244398

Previous
Period

2.656.00
2 B5E.00

81.30
21,30

273730

0.on
000
0.on
000
0.00
000
0.00

000
0.00
000

4.052.20
250.00
303.97

1.843.48

6.461.65

Current
YD

53,407 50
59,407.50

23375
23378

59.641.25

5.666.95
0.00
2967304
385,48
512310
135.00
41,046 57

17.06
104.45
121.581

13.097.04
750.00
1.001.88
10.343.96
26,792,838

Previous
YTD

85.451.42
25,451 42

166.37
166,37

85.617.73

0.00
3.608.60
8.658.50

570.65
1.653.60
175.33

14, BEE.ES

0.o0
0.00
0.o0

16.279.31
1.000.00
1.244.24
8.426.65

26.960.20




BALANGE SHEET

r

== (RFI15) Balance Sheet Parameters = || B

Use a percent of each Div. -
[~ Don'tInclude Drill Down

Division range ID'ZZZEZZ 7 Include Inactive Accounts
. . . . Stat of fiscal year M SF
° Ver)l S|m||ar OPtIOﬂS to Income statement Ending date for report [0825/2m5 ==
Columns to include |1 Year to Date ZI
* If you are running for a large amount of LEB Sceniio [T Fist Scenaio =]
data select to not include drill down for SR ===t
d |4 Market Value LI
faster repor’tmg Report definition |[] Use ledger accounts LI
Inventory Register [1 Include IF present |

* Optional net change line to show quickly | Peestern=

Print lines with zero amount
if you are out of balance P ledger mumbers
Include Net Change line
Include hidden rows
Ignore Division Fiscal Year

Report Macro Options
¢+ Do nothing

'i'l_|—l—l—<7—li|

Examine report on screen
o
" Save as new macio

{ ft t
Ok Cancel Save after report runs




USING DEFINITIONS FOR INCOME
STATEMENT AND BALANGE SHEET

r |

E: (RFILS) Switch Balance Sheet Definitions o || =] =R

Current Definition:

 Start with all ledger accounts or none

Balance definition [" Add New Definition = j

* Add in headings-which will create
subtotals under those headings

Definition description [monthly

Replace selected definition [

* Combine ledgers to condense chart of

Source company [RFI FBS TestData ]
accounts and make more readable T ..
with this| 3 Add Entry
C COPY deflnltlons acrOSS Companles E)er;;lpagﬁn;z; Type Assets ns
Level m
Source INel Income LI
Desciiption |Balance Sheet

Ledger account range |

0K Cancel




FIKING ISSUES WITH THE INCOME
STATEMENT & BALANGE SHEET

* If using a definition and report looks incorrect run without definition to help determine if the
definition is at fault

* Trial balance report can help find errors in balance sheet-sort of combination is/bs. It also
compares data from previous year to rule out issues with beginning balances and retained
earning calculations

* If running date cash exchange option #2 or #3 and have errors run ap and ar detail reports by
option 7 and recover bad data

* Narrow down issues to a specific date

* Use the user defined report with the box checked to find undefined entries



CHECK REGISTER/RECONCILIATION
REPORT

CHECK
CHECK REGISTER RECONCILIATION
W65 (RFILS) Check Register/Check Reconciliation Report Parameters S @=
Begerig o T * Have the box unchecked to run by
Ervling dals [oarsrans 134}
* Have the box checked bl e check date
to run by check date « will then run by date cleared
Print &l detail v
* Show by date of check e L= e Reconciles to bank statements
Examine report on scieen v
* Runs like a paper oorara
- : £ i * **kif you run the 2 reports for the
register with your check T R =T | v / °
same date range and the cleared
book balance doesn’t match check your

dates cleared on the check register




E5 (AAAT6) Cash Requirements Repart Parameters — d >

CASH

Starting date k

Due date 05/30/2016 BE SO P

Include all detail ~ .

Examine report on screen. v It is part of the Accounts

E:‘ (AAATE) A/P Cash Requirements Report — O Payable mOdUIe
Edit | I[nvoice Date Wendor [reszcription Amount | dmount Due | Due Date
2 04A11/2016 capital one 50.00 50.00 0441172016 H
3 0411/2016 capital one com 100.00 100.00 04411/20E ShOWS What IS due for a
Ok, 071398 05/20/2016 Sarah Dixan bulk. dehulled 310.86 2063.86 05/20/2016 . [ s S
DDGS 291,60 specified time period
WwWPC 50440 20250
akey 139.50
Copper zulfate B30
el el Great tool for payment
Denaguard 216.00
Lysine 1618 approval
Threonine 10,08
Methionine 1.34
9600
biosecursity 20,00
071398 05/20/2016 Sarah Dixon bulk. dehulled 910.86 2063.86 05/20/2016
DDGS 291.60
WRC 50/40 20250
akey 13950
Copper zulfate B30
CTCHO Meal 15350
Drenaguand 216.00
Lyzine 1618
Threonine 10.08
Methiorine 134
Lyszine 96.00
biozecureity 2000
071401 05/20/2016 Sarah Dikon bulk. dehulled 736.44 1.565.14 05/20/2016

DDGES 388,80
WwWPC 50440 20250
Copper sulfate 1260
Mecadox 65.64
Lyzitie 3132




5 (AAATE) AR Aging Report

Paszt Due Past Due Paszt Due Paszt Due
Wendor Total Due Current 1-30 Daps 360 Days E1-30 Dayz | ower A0 Daps
CPS 11432310 n.on E0.743.52 0.o0 5418558 0.oa
Sarah Dizon 2050000 0.00 0.00 0.ao0 5.000.00 15,500.00

0.00 5318558 15,500.00

0.00 0,743,562

135,429.10

TOTALS

Lines to prink: 2 -5
Last detail column to prink;

: Frinter
Prirt Range Sl Euport Refresh

over 90 Dapg

AR AGING REPORT



USER DEFINED REPORT

%% (8AA16) User Defined Report Parameters - O X
Beginning date ] [~ Print 'undefined' entries
Ending date 0673072016 @ = [ Print BEGINNING BALAMCE® entries
Ledger account range |U-222222 [v Print detai
PY T h e mo St us ed re Po rt i n F BS Center range |D.222222 [~ Print internal acct/cendiv numbers
Divigion range |D-zzzzzz [~ Exclude offsetting bank. account
“endar | [~ Recap by entry
Description | [~ Desc to /P and 4/R Long Desc.
O Ve r)’ ve rsati | e Entry types Z [v Examine report on screen
Recap options |‘I Recap by Ledger &ccount j
— Re PO rt by d ate ente red D esciiption options |‘I Standard description j
Use date cash exchanged |'| Usze entries in time period j
— Recap by ledger, center or vendor Fepot type [T CashTan Fepor B _
Repart Macro Options
f* Do nothing
- Ru n fo r entry type B5 (AAA16) User Defined Report (signs reversed on recap for expense/assets)
D etail T Recap by Ledger Account
- LOO k fo r errors Acct. | Dezcription Uit Price Ave, Wt PriceMwt. Cuantity Wweight Amount Gross Fed FICA, SI
= Unknown ** 20313 0.o0 0.000 1.729.000 0.000 man? 0.oo 0.o0 0.o0 r
300 Crop Trans Lvstk 0.1650 0.00 0.000 86.013.100 0.000 1413052 0.00 0.00 0.00 C
310 Comn Sales 0.5500 0.0 0.000 20,000,000 0.000 11,000.00 0.oo 0.0 0.0 r
313 Other Crop Sales 25.0000 0.00 0.000 200.000 0.000 5.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C
330 Hogs Sold 113.2200 177.35 0.638 1.091.000 193,490,000 12352298 0.oo 0.0 0.0 r
331 Low Value Hogs 0.9349 208 0.477 350.000 729.458 34821 0.00 0.00 0.00 C
332 Feeder Pigs Sold 1.0000 0.0 0.000 500.000 0.000 500.00 0.oo 0.0 0.0 r
342 Carcass Premium 5.0877 276,36 0.ma 346.000 95,620.000 1.760.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 C
344 Percent Lean 0.0000 0.49 0.000 346.000 170.030 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C
346 Backfat 0.0000 0.22 0.000 1.038.000 231.370 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C
348 Sort Loss -4.0064 280.M1 -0.014 £91.000  193,430.000 -2,762.329 0.00 0.00 0.00 C
352 Grade & ‘Yield Prem 16.1682 283,68 0.057 345.000 97.570.000 5.578.03 0.oo 0.00 0.0 r
30000 test -10.0000 0.0 -133.333 500.000 37.500 -5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C
Total Income 1.3833 5.22 0265 111420100  581.638.353 15413168 0.00 0.00 0.00 C



Phone number D ays il

Cell phone number Current
Fax number Date of
Ernail address | Date of
Report flag B=A/Pand AR - - I 0 9 9
Prirt 1099 v Conser:
Essential to year end tax
reparation.
] Cahcel P P
™ Tag vendors as needing 1099’s
R (AAA16) Input 1099 Parameters - O
Beginring date IW Ledger Account Banges for 1099 Boxes Set the appropriate |edger
B OEE 12/31/2016 gd Box 1 [0.zeezez accounts on report parameter
Type of 1033 to print |2 Mizcellaneous lncome j Box 2 | screen
Uze date cazh exchanged |1 Use entries in time period j Bow 3 |
Yendor Mame to Use |1 endar Mame j Bow 4 | ReVieW r‘eport
Mirirnurn arnount for 1093 F00,00 Boxd |
T f 1099 f - Box B . .
e ol TEE= e I R Print 1099’s to pre-printed
Send to a disk file I Bow 7 | f
E xamine report an screen v Bow 8 | orms or
) . Box 9
Blank lines to print 0.0 o1t | Electronically file through
Harizontal Adjustrment (inches] [no o | .
o Box 11 NELCO portal in FBS
— |
Dizk file name
oy Bow 12 |
Divizion range |EI-222222
Bow 13 |
Bow 14 |

Ok | Cancel



